Sawing tools
Watch our machines in action on:
EDC.355/36VEDC.355 Dry cut-off saw
Battery powered
Benefits
• Battery-powered motor system
• Adjustable sawing angle from 0° to 45°
• Molded aluminum base with adjustable angle
indication.
• 3 attachment points to fix the machine to your
workbench.
• Ergonomic handle and locking pin to easily
carry the machine
• Safety button for protection against accidental
start-up.
• Transparent protective shield for safely
discharging of the chips
• Robust clamp for very precise clamping of
materials
• Dust collection tray for a cleaner workspace
• Built-in soft-start functionality
Technical data
Dimensions (l x w x h) 540 x 350 x 600 mm
Weight 21 kg
Motor power 3,000 W
Cutting speed
(no load)
1,200 rpm
Cutting angle  adjustable, 0° - 45°
Bore size Ø 25.4 mm (1")
Cutting capacity
at 0°
120 mm
105z mm
90 x 145 mm
Cutting capacity
at 45°
95 mm
80 mm
90 x 80 mm
Max. Ø saw blade 355 mm
Voltage 18 V 9 Ah Li-ion (x2)
saw blade 230 mm,
48 teeth,
bore 25.4 mm
Art. nr.:
230.0003
saw blade 355 mm,
66 teeth,
bore 25.4 mm
Art. nr.:
130.355/66
saw blade 355 mm,
66 teeth, for mild
steel, bore 25.4 mm
Art. nr.:
130.355/66/M
saw blade 355 mm,
80 teeth,
bore 25.4 mm
Art. nr.:
130.355/80
Features
Battery
operated
Makita
LXT 18V
platform
Cutting
capacity
120 mm
Adjustment
angle
0 - 45°
Sawblades 355 mm
Sawblade 230 mm (not suitable for EDC.355/36V)
Mounting holes
Battery operated
Dust collection tray
Adjustable vice 0˚ - 45˚
(Batteries are not included as standard)
131www.euroboor.com